330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0847 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/14/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/6/2023 Final action: 6/6/2023

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the

First Amendment to Agreement for Services 7070 with Tetra Tech, increasing the not-to-exceed
amount by $80,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $150,000, with no changes to the term of the
contract, to provide debris monitoring services for the Caldor Fire Hazardous Tree Removal Project.

FUNDING: General Fund Caldor Fire Relief Designation (2.5%), Federal Emergency Management
Agency Funds (90%), CalOES State Funds (7.5%).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Blue Route, 2. B - First Amend to #7070, 3. C - Agmt #7070, 4. Executed First

Amendment to #7070
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/6/2023 1 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass
County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

